### 508012031 07/14/2023

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8059169 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVINASH LAKSHMAN	07/27/2017
GAURAV YADAV	07/27/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEDVIG, INC.
Street Address:	2350 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 780
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18205448

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COMMV.495C3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SEAN AMBROSIUS

SIGNATURE: /Sean Ambrosius/

DATE SIGNED: 07/14/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=COMMV.495C3 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 508012031 REEL: 064276 FRAME: 0429

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, as undersigned investor, have invested centain uses and useful improvements as set forth in the patern application entitled:

# GLOBAL DEADLPLICATION OF VIRTUAL DISKS IN A STORAGE PLATFORM

(Assy.)	Donker No. HEDVPVI2), (observes)			
	for which There executed a U.S. pages application on even data between Access original which bears U.S. Application No. 13/188.818 (New access anytos) which is a U.S. provisional application (Access paying)			
20. N. 187	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bureby whedput. I, as undersigned investor, bemby:			
in asy granic	1) Hadvig, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business in 2350 Mission College Sivel., Softe 780, Sanda Clara, California 95084 ("ASSICNEE"), the entire right, title and intenst a way and all improvements and inventions disclosed in applications based upon, and patents panied upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.			
2) resulti reissus	) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents establing from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, tenewal, re-examination or cissue thereof to the ASSKINES.			
appell c	Agree to exceute all papers and decompass and, satircly at the ASSKINEE's expanse, in any acts which are reasonably nearessary in connection with the prosecution of said ation, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications hased thereon, and/or forcement of patents resulting from such applications.			
4) the Al invent	Agree that the terms, coverants and spaditions of this assignment shall invite to the benefit of iSIONES, its successors, assigns and other legal sepresentatives, and shall be birding upon the or, as well as the inventor's beire, legal representatives and assigns.			
5) or und	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract tentanting that conflicts with this analgorient.			
6) Authorize and request my anomey/agent to insent above the Application No. in order to a with recordal of this assignment.				
	Signed on the date indicated baside my signature.			
	Signatures TVXXAAAA . 1900 7/27/2017 Typus Name: Aviant LAKSHMAN			

Aug Dodan No. (MRNYPOL)

**RECORDED: 07/14/2023** 

Signature: Typol Mane:

CHRWY YADAY

23

\$100 E 100 E

PATENT REEL: 064276 FRAME: 0430

7/27/2017